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Safety Instructions and Warnings

• Protect from prolonged exposure to direct sunlight and heat.
• Use only Biogents extension cords.
• Do not operate near flammable gases or explosive substances.
• Use CO2 only outdoors.

Avertissement – Consignes de sécurité importantes

• Protéger de l’exposition prolongée au soleil et à la chaleur.
• Utiliser uniquement les rallonges électriques Biogents.
• Ne pas mettre en service à proximité de gaz inflammables ou substances explosives.
• Utiliser le CO2 uniquement à l’extérieur.

Istruzioni di sicurezza e avvertenze 

• Proteggere dall’esposizione prolungata al sole e al calore.
• Usare solo prolunghe Biogents.
• Non maneggiare trappole e dispositivi vicino a gas infiammabili o altre sostanze esplosive. 
• Usare la CO2 solo all’aria aperta.

Advertencias e instrucciones de seguridad

• Proteger trampa de la exposición prolongada al sol directa y al calor. 
• Utilizar solo cables de extensión Biogents. 
• No operar cerca de gases inflamables o sustancias explosivas. 
• Utilizar CO2 solo en exteriores.



How it works | Comment cela fonctionne ?
Come funziona? |  Como funciona    

b

a

c

d

The fan (a) generates air currents that imitate convec-
tion currents of a human body (b), disperses artificial 
human scent (c), and sucks the mosquitoes in the trap 
(d) where they dry out and die. The shutter closes 
when the trap is not in use.

Le ventilateur (a) génère des courants d’air imitant 
les courants de convection autour du corps humain 
(b), diffuse l’odeur humaine artificielle (c) et aspire les 
moustiques (d). Le clapet se ferme lorsque le piège 
n’est pas en fontionnement.

Il ventilatore (a) genera correnti d’aria che imitano le 
correnti di convezione del corpo umano (b), distribu-
isce l’odore umano artificiale (c) e aspira le zanzare 
(d). Il coperchio si chiude automaticamente quando la 
trappola non è in uso.

El ventilador (a) genera corrientes de aire que imitan 
las corrientes de convección del cuerpo humano (b), 
dispersan el aroma humano artificial (c) y aspiran los 
mosquitos (d). El obturador se cierra cuando la trampa 
no está en uso.
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Product components | Contenu de l’emballage
Componenti del prodotto | Componentes del producto

Intake funnel

Bouche d’entrée d’air 

Imbuto

Embudo de succión

Funnel net

Filet sécurité

Retina ad Imbuto

Red del embudo
2 x Catch bag

2 x Sac de capture 

2 x Rete di cattura 

2 x Bolsa de captura

Upper cylinder part with rain shield and at-
tractant holder

Cylindre supérieur avec protection contre la 
pluie et support pour le leurre

Parte superiore del cilindro con protezione 
antipioggia e supporto per attrattivo

Parte superior del cilindro lleva un protector 
de lluvia y detentor de atrayente

Lower cylinder part with fan and connected 
outdoor power supply

Cylindre inférieur avec ventilateur et bloc 
d’alimentation pour l’extérieur

Parte inferiore con ventilatore e alimentatore 
per ambienti esterni

Parte inferior del cilindro lleva un ventilador 
y fuente de alimentación exterior conectada

Trap body

Corps du piège

Corpo della trappola

Cuerpo de la trampa

Robust outer cone

Cône en plastique solide

Cono in plastica robusta

Cono de plástico robusto

Optional: BG-Lure / BG-Sweetscent / BG-Mozzibait

Optionnel: BG-Lure / BG-Sweetscent / BG-Mozzibait

Optional: BG-Lure / BG-Sweetscent / BG-Mozzibait

Optional: BG-Lure / BG-Sweetscent / BG-Mozzibait



To set-up the trap with the logo facing the front and the cables facing the back, blue arrows during the set-up process show 
the orientation of cables and tools so that this can be optimally achieved.

Pour un assemblage du piège avec le logo vers l’avant et les câbles vers l’arrière, des flèches bleues indiquent l’orientation 
des câbles et des outils pour un montage facile.

Per montare la trappola con il logo dalla parte anteriore e i cavi dalla parte posteriore, per il montaggio corretto, le frecce 
blu indicano il verso dei cavi e degli altri dispositivi durante il montaggio.

Para configurar la trampa hacerlo siempre con el lado del logotipo hacia el frente y los cables hacia la parte posterior, las 
flechas azules y herramientas muestran la orientación de los cables durante el proceso de configuración para que esto se 
pueda posicionar de una manera óptima.

The lower cylinder with attached ventilator can be 
found inside the upper cylinder with the rain shield for 
shipping purposes. Remove it. 

Le cylindre supérieur avec la protection contre la pluie, 
le cylindre inférieur avec le ventilateur et la bouche 
d’entrée d’air sont déjà assemblés. Sortir ces pièces de 
leur emballage.

La parte superiore del cilindro con la protezione antipi-
oggia, la parte inferiore del cilindro con il ventilatore e 
l’imbuto sono già montati. Togliere l’imballaggio. 

La parte superior del cilindro con protección contra la 
lluvia, la parte inferior del cilindro con ventilador y el 
embudo están montados. Desempaquetarlos. 

1 Unpack the single parts of the trap.

Sortir toutes les pièces de leur emballage.

Rimuovere le singole parti.

Desempacar las partes individuales de la trampa.

2
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Start the set-up with the upper cylinder part.

Commencer l’assemblage avec le cylindre supérieur.

Iniziare con la parte superiore del cilindro. 

Siempre iniciar la configuración con la parte superior 
del cilindro.

3

Assembling the trap | Assemblage du piège
Montaggio della trappola | Montaje de la trampa



4 Assemble the upper and the lower cylinder part. Fix it 
by rotating. 

Assembler le cylindre supérieur au cylindre inférieur. 
Fixer les deux cylindres en les faisant pivoter. 

Unire la parte superiore e inferiore del cilindro. Fissarle 
con un movimento rotatorio.

Ensamblar la parte superior e inferior del cilindro. Fíjar 
ambos solo con girarlos.

5 Hold the cylinder with rain shield upside down. Pull the 
cloth trap body over it. The cord of the cloth trap body 
should point to the opposite side of the cable.

Tenir le cylindre avec la protection contre la pluie vers 
le bas. Enfiler le corps du piège sur le cylindre. Le cor-
don du corps du piège doit pointer vers l’autre côté du 
câble.

Tenere la parte con la protezione antipioggia girata ver-
so il basso. Applicarci il corpo della trappola. La corda 
del corpo della trappola deve stare dalla parte opposta 
del cavo. 

Sostener el cilindro con el protector de lluvia ha-
cia abajo. Colocar el cuerpo de la trampa sobre él. El 
cordón del cuerpo de la trampa debe apuntar al lado 
opuesto del cable.

6 Fix the trap body above the last ridge by pulling the 
cord tight. 

Fixer le corps du piège au-dessus de la dernière strie 
en serrant le cordon. 

Fissare il corpo della trappola al di sopra dell’ultimo 
bordo tirando bene la corda.

Fijar el cuerpo de la trampa por encima de la última 
cresta tensando del cordón firmemente.

7 Pass the cord under the holder to stow it neatly. 

Passer le cordon sous le support pour le camoufler. 

Passare la corda sotto l’aggancio affinché essa non dia 
fastidio.

Pasar el cable debajo del soporte para guardarlo or-
denadamente
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If you use CO2 as an additional attractant, you will need the BG-Booster CO2 set. In this case, please continue 
with the next two steps 8 and 9, adding the CO2 tube. 

Si vous utilisez du CO2, vous avez besoin du set BG-Booster CO2. Dans ce cas, passer aux étapes 8 et 9 
pour ajouter le conduit de CO2. 

Se si usa la CO2 come ulteriore attrattivo, occorre il set BG-Booster CO2. In questo caso passare ai punti 8 e 
9 per allacciare il tubo di CO2.

Si usas el CO2 como atrayente adicional, entonces necesitas el juego BG-Booster CO2. En este caso, continúa 
con los dos pasos siguientes 8 y 9, agregando el tubo de CO2.

Place the plastic cone upright again and pull the tube 
through the grid.

Remettre le cône en plastique à l’endroit et faire passer 
le conduit à travers une ouverture de la grille.

Poggiare nuovamente il cono in plastica in posizione 
verticale e tirare il tubo facendolo passare attraverso 
la grata.

Vuelve a colocar el cono de plástico en posición verti-
cal y tira del tubo a través de la rejilla.

On the opposite side of the logo, you find a cable shaft. 
Turn the plastic cone over and insert the CO2 tube from 
the bottom into the duct.

Sur le côté opposé au logo, vous trouverez une enco-
che. Retourner le cône en plastique et insérer le condu-
it de CO2 dans le tube.

Dalla parte opposta del logo si trova una canalina. Rib-
altare il cono in plastica e inserire il tubo CO2 dal basso 
nella canalina. 

En el lado opuesto del logotipo, encontrarás un eje de 
cable. Girar el cono de plástico e insertar el tubo de 
CO2 desde la parte inferior en el conducto.

If you don‘t use CO2 as an attractant, proceed to step 10.

Si vous n’utilisez pas de CO2 en complément, passer à l’étape 10

Se non si usa la CO2 come attrattivo passare al punto 10. 

Si no estás utilizando CO2 como atrayente, continúe con el paso 10.

8
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10 Place the outdoor power supply unit into the plastic 
cone from above. Then fold the trap body and and also 
put it into the plastic cone

Placer le bloc d’alimentation pour l’extérieur dans le 
cône en plastique en passant par le côté supérieur du 
cône. Plier ensuite le corps du piège et le placer dans 
le cône en plastique.

Inserire nel cono in plastica l’alimentatore passando 
dal di sopra. Piegare il corpo della trappola e inserirlo 
nel cono.

Colocar la unidad de fuente de alimentación exterior 
en el cono de plástico desde arriba. Luego doblar el 
cuerpo de la trampa e insértarla también en el cono 
de plástico.

11
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Pull the cable through the small notch at the bottom of 
the trap on the opposite side of the logo.

Faire passer le câble par l’encoche au bas du piège, du 
côté opposé au logo.

Lasciare passare il cavo attraverso il piccolo intaglio in 
fondo alla trappola dalla parte opposta del logo. 

Pasar el cable a través de la pequeña muesca en la par-
te inferior de la trampa en el lado opuesto del logotipo.

Pull the trap body into shape.

Déplier le corps du piège.

Sistemare il corpo della trappola.

Poner el cuerpo de la trampa y ordernarla en forma.
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14 Fix the catch bag by tightening the cord. Place the cord 
holder in the notch of the funnel.

Fixer le sac de capture en serrant le cordon. Placer 
l’arrêt de cordon dans l’encoche de la bouche d’entrée 
d’air.

Fissare la rete di cattura tirando la cordicella. Sistemare 
il portacavo nell’incavo dell’imbuto.

Fijar la bolsa de captura apretando el cordón. Colocar 
el soporte del cable en la muesca del embudo.

15

Turn the funnel over and pull the funnel net over it. 
Then pull the catch bag over the funnel net.

Retourner la bouche d’entrée d’air et enfiler le filet de 
sécurité par-dessus. Enfiler ensuite le sac de capture 
par-dessus le filet de sécurité.

Ribaltare l’imbuto e fissarci la rete imbuto. Poi passare 
la rete di cattura sopra alla rete imbuto. 

Dar la vuelta al embudo y tirar de la red del embudo 
sobre él. Luego, colocar la bolsa de captura sobre la 
red de embudo.

Pull the funnel net into shape.

Déplier le filet de sécurité.

Sistemare l’imbuto.

Darle forma a la red de embudo.
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Connect the power supply unit.

Brancher le bloc d’alimentation

Connettere l’alimentatore. 

Conectar la fuente de alimentación.

Insert the funnel into the opening of the upper cy-
linder part.

Insérer la bouche d’entrée d’air dans le trou du cy-
lindre supérieur.

Inserire l’imbuto nel foro sulla parte superiore del 
cilindro. 

Insertar el embudo en el orificio de la parte superi-
or del cilindro.

17 Fix the funnel by rotating it until it fits tight. 

Fixer la bouche d’entrée d’air en la faisant pivoter 
jusqu’à ce qu’elle soit bien serrée. 

Fissare l’imbuto girandolo finché aderisce bene.

Fijar el embudo girándolo hasta que encaje perfecta-
mente.

16

18



Our attractants increase catch rates for Aedes albopictus, Aedes aegypti, und Culex quinquefasciatus.

Nos leurres améliorent les taux de capture pour l’Aedes albopictus, l’Aedes aegypti et le Culex quinquefasciatus.

I nostri attrattivi aiutano ad incrementare i tassi di cattura di Aedes albopictus, Aedes aegypti e Culex quinquefasciatus.

Nuestros atrayentes aumentan las tasas de captura de Aedes albopictus, Aedes aegypti y Culex quinquefasciatus.
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Place the 5 months lure cartridge (BG-Lure) into the re-
spective holder under the lid.

Placer la cartouche BG-Lure dans l’emplacement prévu 
à cet effet sous le couvercle.

Posizionare la cartuccia con la durata di 5 mesi (BG-
Lure) nell’apposito supporto sotto al coperchio.

Colocar el cartucho de señuelo de 5 meses (BG-Lure) 
en el detentor correspondiente debajo de la tapa.

20

Alternatively, place the BG-Sweescent or BG-Mozzibait 
sachet into the respective holder under the lid.

Alternative : placer le sachet BG-Sweetscent ou BG-
Mozzibait dans l’emplacement prévu à cet effet sous 
le couvercle.

Come alternativa, posizionare la bustina di BG-
Sweescent o BG-Mozzibait nell’apposito supporto sot-
to al coperchio. 

Alternativamente, colocar el sobre de BG-Sweescent o 
BG-Mozzibait en el detentor correspondiente debajo 
de la tapa.

20

Attractants | Leurres  | Attractif | Attractants

Option:  "BG-Lure" / "BG-Sweetscent" / "BG-Mozzibait"

19 Open the packaging of the BG-Lure/BG-Sweetscent/BG-
Mozzibait and remove the cartridge/sachet.

Ouvrir l’emballage du BG-Lure / BG-Sweetscent / BG-
Mozzibait et sortir la cartouche / le sachet.

Aprire la confezione di BG-Lure/BG-Sweetscent/BG-
Mozzibait e rimuovere la cartuccia. 

Abrir el embalaje del BG-Lure / BG-Sweetscent / BG-
Mozzibait y retirar el cartucho / sobre

Option: BG-Sweetscent (2 months) or BG-Mozzibait 
(3 months)

Option: BG-Lure (5 months | mois | mesi | meses)

b) 

a) 



CO2 increases catch rates for all mosquito species.  
What you need: BG-Booster CO2 set (the CO2 nozzle is not required) 
and a CO2 bottle (10 kg recommended)

Le CO2 améliore les taux de capture pour toutes les espèces de 
moustique. Équipement nécessaire : Set BG-Booster CO2 (la buse de 
diffusion de CO2 n‘est pas nécessaire) et une bouteille de CO2 (volu-
me recommandé : 10 kg).

La CO2 fa incrementare i tassi di cattura di tutte le specie di zanzara. 
Cosa occorre: il Set BG-Booster CO2 (l‘ugello per CO2 non è necessa-
rio) e una bombola gas CO2 (si raccomanda di 10 kg).

El CO2 aumenta las tasas de captura de todas las especies de mos-
quitos. Qué necesita: juego de CO2 BG-Booster (la boquilla de CO2 no 
es necesaria) y una botella de CO2 (se recomiendan 10 kg).
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Option:  CO2 from a CO2 gas bottle | CO2 avec une bouteille de 
CO2 | CO2 dalla bombola gas | CO2 de un botella de gas CO2

BG-Booster CO2set

CO2 gas bottle 

Open the valve on the CO2 gas cylinder and adjust it to 
0.5 kg per day by using the black knob.

Ouvrir la vanne de la bouteille de CO2 et ajuster la dif-
fusion grâce à la molette noire pour atteindre 0,5 kg 
par jour. 

Aprire la valvola della bombola di CO2 utilizzando la 
manopola, impostarla a 0,5 kg al giorno. 

Abrir la válvula en el cilindro de gas CO2 y ajustarlo 
usando la perilla negra a 0.5 kg por día.

Use a wrench size 30 to fix the regulator on the gas 
bottle. Fix the free end of the CO2 tube with the nut 
onto the outlet and re-screw the nut.

Utiliser une clé de 30 pour fixer le détendeur sur la 
bouteille de gaz. Faire passer l’extrémité libre du con-
duit de CO2 dans l’écrou du détendeur puis revisser 
l’écrou sur le détendeur.

Usare una chiave inglese da 30 per fissare il regolatore 
alla bombola. Fissare il tubo di CO2 dalla parte del dado 
all’uscita e serrare il dado. 

Utilizar una llave de tamaño 30 para fijar el regulador 
en la botella de gas. Fijar el extremo libre del tubo de 
CO2 con la tuerca en la salida y volver a atornillar la 
tuerca.

21
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Placement instructions | Positionnement
Posizionamento | Posicionamiento 

Test different locations to achieve optimal results. 

Tester différents positionnements du piège pour obtenir un résultat optimal.

Testare la trappola in vari punti per ottenere risultati migliori. 

Pruebe posicionar la trampa en diferentes lugares para obtener resultados óptimos.

F7
  

No sun No wind No heavy rain

Shade Resting areas

Don‘t

Do

Ombre
Ombra
Sombra

Zones de repos
Luoghi di riposo
Área de reposo

Zones humides 
Umidità 

Lugares húmedos

Pas de soleil
No sole
Sin sol

Pas de vent
No vento
Sin viento

Pas de forte pluie
No pioggia forte

Sin lluvia

Humid areas
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Placement instructions | Positionnement
Posizionamento | Posicionamiento 

Replace the mosquito attractant after its recommen-
ded duration of use to maintain optimum effectiven-
ess of the trap.

Remplacer le leurre à la fin de la durée d’utilisation 
recommandée pour garantir l’efficacité optimale du 
piège.

Sostituire l’attrattivo per zanzare alla fine della sua 
durata raccomandata per mantenere al miglior dei 
modi efficacia della trappola 

Reemplazar el atrayente de mosquitos después de la 
duración de uso recomendada para mantener la efec-
tividad óptima de la trampa.

Maintenance and care | Maintenance et entretien | Manutenzione 
e pulizia | Mantenimiento y cuidado 

Do not use any cleaning agents or solvents. They can 
have a repelling effect on mosquitoes. 

Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage. Ils peuvent 
avoir un effet répulsif sur les moustiques.

Non utilizzare detergenti o altri solventi. Possono ave-
re un effetto repellente.

No utilice productos de limpieza o disolventes. Pue-
den tener un efecto repelente sobre los mosquitos.

Empty or replace the catch bag on a regular basis. 
Keep the catch bag in the fan suction during the pro-
cess.

Vider ou remplacer régulièrement le sac de capture. 
Laissez le piège en service lorsque vous procédez à 
cette opération.

Svuotare o sostituire la rete di cattura regolarmente. 
Durante lo svuotamento o la sostituzione la rete di 
cattura va tenuta nel flusso d’aria della ventola.

Vaciar o reemplazar regularmente la bolsa recolec-
tora. Mantener la bolsa recolectora en la succión del 
ventilador durante el proceso.



Adds human scent to mosquito traps. 
Duration of effect: 
BG-Lure: up to 5 months. 
BG-Sweetscent: up to 2 months. 
BG-Mozzibait: up to 3 months. 
The product is a cartridge/sachet containing a substance also 
found on human skin. This makes the trap smell like a human 
body.
Directions for use: 
Remove the cartridge/sachet from the packaging and place it 
into the respective holder of the rainshield of the mosquito 
trap. Do not open the cartridge/sachet. 
Additional information: 
Do not open outer packaging until the time of use. Retain 
the outer packaging for full use and safety instructions. Use 
only as directed. 
Wash hands after handling. Keep away from food, drink, and 
animal feeding stuff.
Storage: 
Store the unopened package in a cool, dry, and well ventila-
ted place. If the unpacked artificial human scent cartridge/
sachet is not in use, place it back into the package, wrap it in 
aluminium foil, and store it in a freezer (-5° C). Avoid strong 
oxidising agents, acids, and bases.
Disposal: 
Dispose after use with household waste (or country specific 
advice).
Read attached instructions before use.
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Imite l’odeur humaine pour les pièges à moustiques.
Efficacité : 
BG-Lure: jusqu‘à 5 mois
BG-Sweetscent: jusqu‘à 2 mois
BG-Mozzibait: jusqu‘à 3 mois
Le produit est un cartouche / sachet contenant une subs-
tance naturellement présente sur la peau humaine. Celui-ci 
attribue au piège une odeur humaine.
Mode d’emploi: 
Retirer le cartouche / sachet de son emballage et le placer 
dans le piège à moustiques. Ne pas ouvrir le sachet.
Informations supplémentaires: 
Ne pas ouvrir l’emballage avant l’utilisation proprement dite. 
Conserver l’emballage externe pour consultation ultérieure.  
A utiliser uniquement comme indiqué sur la notice. Lavez-
vous les mains après manipulation. Ne pas mettre en contact 
avec de la nourriture.
Stockage: 
A stocker dans son emballage intact dans un endroit sec et 
bien ventilé. Si l’emballage a été ouvert et le cartouche / sa-
chet d’odeur humaine artificielle n’est pas utilisé immédiate-
ment, le replacer  dans son emballage, enveloppé de papier 
aluminium et conserver au congélateur (-5° C). Eviter tout con-
tact avec de forts agents oxydants acides ou basiques.
Tri des déchets: 
A jeter avec les déchets ménagers (ou consulter les règles 
de tri locales).
Bien lire les instructions avant utilisation.

Sachet odeur humaine artificielle Artificial human scent sachet

Artificial human scent | Odeur humaine artificielle | Sostanza 
odorosa artificiale | Imitador de olor humano 



Sostanza per un´azione specifica supplementare delle trap-
pole per zanzare. 
Durata dell’efficacia: 
BG-Lure: fino a 5 mese
BG-Sweetscent: fino a 5 mese
BG-Mozzibait: fino a 5 mese
Il prodotto consiste di una cartuccia/bustina che contiene 
una sostanza presente anche sulla pelle umana. Questo fa sì 
che la trappola odori come un corpo umano. 
Istruzioni per l´uso: 
Estrarre la cartuccia/bustina dalla confezione e inserirlo 
all´interno della trappola per zanzare. Non aprire la cartuc-
cia/bustina.
Informazioni supplementari: 
Non aprire la confezione fino al momento dell´uso. Conser-
vare l’imballaggio in modo da poterlo riutilizzare e da poter 
consultare le  istruzioni sulla sicurezza. Usare solo come indi-
cato nelle istruzioni. Lavare le mani dopo l´uso. Tenere lon-
tano da prodotti alimentari, bevande e mangimi per animali.
Conservazione: 
Conservare le confezioni chiuse in un luogo fresco, asciutto 
e ben ventilato. Riporre nella confezione eventuali cartuccia/
bustina di sostanza odorosa non in uso,  avvolgere in un fog-
lio di alluminio e conservare in congelatore (-5° C). Evitare il 
contatto con agenti ossidanti, acidi e sostanze basiche.
Smaltimento: 
Eliminare con i rifiuti domestici.
Leggere le avvertenze sulla confezione prima dell´uso.

Añade olor humano a las trampas para mosquitos. 
Duración del efecto:
BG-Lure: hasta 5 meses
BG-Sweetscent: fino a 2 meses
BG-Mozzibait: fino a 3 meses
El producto es un cartucho / una bolsa que contiene una 
sustancia que también se encuentra en la piel humana. Esto 
hace que la trampa huela como la piel humana.
Instrucciones de empleo: 
Retire el cartucho / la bolsa del embalaje y colóquelo dentro 
de la trampa de mosquitos. Nunca abra el cartucho / la bolsa.
Instrucciones adicionales: 
No abra el embalaje antes de que vaya a usar el producto. 
Conservar el embalaje exterior para tener las instrucciones 
completas de uso y de  seguridad. Use la trampa sólo según 
las instrucciones. Lávese las manos después de del manejo 
de la trampa y sus contenidos. Mantenga alejado de los  ali-
mentos, bebidas y alimentos para animales.
Almacenaje: 
Guarde y mantenga el embalaje sin abrir en un lugar seco, 
fresco y bien ventilado. Si se ha abierto el embalaje de car-
tucho / bolsa con olor humano artificial y no se ha utilizado 
 vuelva a ponerlo en su envoltorio, envuélvalo en papel de 
aluminio y guárdelo en un congelador (-5° C). Evite agentes 
oxidantes ácidos y productos alcalinos.
Eliminación: 
Elimine en la basura doméstica después de su utilización. (o 
tal y como apliquen las normativas locales).
Lea las instrucciones adjuntas antes de usar.

Bolsa con olor humano artificial
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Confezione di sostanza odorosa



Biogents AG
Weißenburgstr. 22

93055 Regensburg
Andreas Rose                      Martin Geier   Allemagne | Germany
(Directeur, responsable de la documentation)                     (Director)              info@biogents.com 
(Director, responsible for Documentation)

Appellation commerciale du produit : « BG-Protector »
Type de produit : piège à moustique, piège à insecte

Le soussigné déclare par la présente, pour le compte de la 
société Biogents AG à Regensburg, Allemagne, que le pro-
duit mentionné ci-dessus auquel la présente déclaration fait 
référence, est conforme aux directives et normes suivantes 
de  :
• la « Directive Machines » 2006/42/CE 
• la « Directive Basse tension » 2014/35/CE
• la « Directive DEEE », à savoir la DIRECTIVE 2012/19/UE 

DU PARLEMENT EUROPÉEN ET DU CONSEIL du 4 juillet 
2012 relative aux déchets d’équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE) (refonte) ;

• la « Directive Émissions sonores » 2005/88/CE 
• la « Directive RoHS », à savoir la DIRECTIVE 2011/65/UE 
• la « Directive CEM », à savoir la DIRECTIVE 2014/30/UE 
• a « Directive Écoconception », à savoir la DIRECTIVE 

2009/125/CE 

Les documents techniques requis étayant la présente dé-
claration sont conservés au siège social de Biogents AG, 
adresse :  Biogents AG, Weißenburgstraße 22, 93055 Re-
gensburg

Regensburg, le 21 août 2020                                

Product trade name: “BG-Protector”
Product type: mosquito trap, insect trap

The undersigned hereby declares, on behalf of Biogents 
AG company of Regensburg, Germany, that the above refe-
renced product, to which this declaration relates, is in con-
formity with the directives and following norms of
• the “Machinery Directive”  2006/42/EC 
• the “Low Voltage Directive” 2014/35/EC
• the “WEEE Directive”,  i.e. the DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU OF 

THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 4 
July 2012, on waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE) (recast);

• the “Outdoor Noise Directive” 2005/88/EC 
• the “RoHS Directive”,  i.e. the DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU 
• the “EMC Directive”, i.e. the DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU 
• the “Ecodesign Directive”, i.e. the DIRECTIVE 2009/125/

EC 

The required technical documents supporting this declara-
tion are maintained at the Biogents AG corporate headquar-
ters, address:  Biogents AG, Weißenburgstraße 22, 93055 
Regensburg

Regensburg, August 21, 2020                               

Déclaration de conformité  | Declaration of conformity 
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Données techniques | Technical Data | Dati tecnici  

Datos técnicos | Technische Daten

Poids | Weight | Peso | Peso: 2.7 kg 
Dimension | Dimension | Tolleranza| Dimension : 389 mm x 389 mm x 575 mm
Consommation d‘énergie  | Power consumption | Consumo di energia | Consumo de energía: 2 W



Denominazione commerciale del prodotto: „BG-Protector“
Tipo di prodotto: trappola per zanzare, trappola per insetti

Il sottoscritto dichiara con la presente, per conto 
dell‘azienda Biogents AG con sede a Ratisbona, Germania, 
che il prodotto sopra indicato, a cui fa riferimento la presen-
te dichiarazione, è conforme alle direttive e alle seguenti 
normative:
• Direttiva 2006/42/CE sulle macchine 
• Direttiva 2014/35/CE sulla bassa tensione
• Direttiva RAEE, ovvero la DIRETTIVA 2012/19/UE DEL 

PARLAMENTO EUROPEO E DEL CONSIGLIO del 4 luglio 
2012 sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroni-
che (RAEE) (rifusione)

• Direttiva 2005/88/CE sulle emissioni acustiche all‘aperto 
• Direttiva RoHS, ovvero la DIRETTIVA 2011/65/UE 
• Direttiva EMC, ovvero la DIRETTIVA 2014/30/UE 
• Direttiva sulla progettazione ecocompatibile, ovvero la 

DIRETTIVA 2009/125/CE 

La documentazione tecnica necessaria a supporto della pre-
sente dichiarazione è conservata presso la sede centrale di 
Biogents AG, all‘indirizzo:  Biogents AG, Weißenburgstraße 
22, 93055 Ratisbona

Ratisbona, 13 agosto 2020                                

Nombre comercial: “BG-Protector”
Tipo de producto: trampa para mosquitos, trampa para in-
sectos

El abajo firmante declara por la presente, en nombre de 
la empresa Biogents AG de Ratisbona (Alemania), que el 
producto indicado arriba, y objeto de esta declaración, es 
conforme a las siguientes directivas y normas:
• Directiva 2006/42/CE relativa a las máquinas 
• Directiva 2014/35/CE de baja tensión
• Directiva RAEE, es decir, la DIRECTIVA 2012/19/UE DEL 

PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO, DE 4 DE JULIO 
DE 2012, SOBRE RESIDUOS DE APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS Y 
ELECTRÓNICOS (RAEE) (refundición)

• Directiva 2005/88/CE sobre ruido exterior 
• Directiva RoHS, es decir, la DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE 
• Directiva CEM, es decir, la DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE 
• Directiva de ecodiseño, es decir, la DIRECTIVA 2009/125/

CE

Los documentos técnicos necesarios en los que se basa 
esta declaración se encuentran en la sede de Biogents AG, 
en la siguiente dirección:  Biogents AG, Weissenburgstrasse 
22, 93055 Ratisbona

Ratisbona, 21 de agosto de 2020                                
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Biogents AG
Weißenburgstr. 22

93055 Regensburg
Andreas Rose                 Martin Geier   Germania | Alemania
((Direttore, responsabile della documentazione))               (Director)              info@biogents.com
(Director, responsable de documentación)

Dichiarazione di conformità  |  Declaración de conformidad
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Biogents AG
Weißenburgstr. 22
93055 Regensburg
Germany | Allemagne | Germania | Alemania
www.biogents.com 
e-mail: sales@biogents.com

Contact | Contact | Contatto | Contacto

E N G I N E E R E D  I N
GERMANY


